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The following course structure is designed to help students track their progress through the course.

Master of Teaching (Secondary Education) (Online Delivery)
Course code: EMES

Campus VU Online

College College of Arts, Business, Law, Education and IT

Study Mode Full-time or Part-time

Duration 26 months

Fee Type CSP and Full Fee. Fee information available from https://www.vu.edu.au/study-at-vu/fees-

scholarships/course-tuition-fees

Application Method

Direct Application — https://www.vu.edu.au/vu-online/master-of-teaching-secondary-
education-online

Timetable

N/A

Course

Requirements

To attain the award of Master of Teaching (Secondary Education), students must successfully
complete 192 credit points (equivalent to 14 units), consisting of:

Twelve x 12 credit point units equivalent to 144 credit points and two x 24 credit point units
equivalent to 48 credit points. Students must complete 60 days practical school placement.
Please refer to the ‘Essentials Guide’ that will be sent to students via the University’s Project
Partnership Office for full information about placements.

Further

Information

Unit (subject) and course information is available from the University course search site at
\vu.edu.au/course-search

OR https://www.vu.edu.au/vu-online/master-of-teaching-secondary-education-online OR call
1300 986 111

Associate Dean

)Associate Professor Leicha Bragg

Email: Leicha.Bragg@vu.edu.au

Literacy and Numeracy

Test

Students commencing a Victoria University Initial Teacher Education Program after July 1,
2016, are required to pass the Literacy and Numeracy Test for Initial Teacher Education
Students (LANTITE) to be eligible to graduate from their Victorian Institute of Teaching-
accredited program. Students are required to meet the benchmark for the LANTITE before
they commence their 9" unit of study. Students will need to monitor the VIT website for details
in relation to the tests that will be considered; a link to advice and fact sheets about the test
and to the external test provider. Refer to www.vit.vic.edu.au Go to the Australian Council
for Educational Research website to register: https://teacheredtest.acer.edu.au/register

NB: This course structure is subject to change
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YEAR 1 (2025)

Unit
Code

ETS5002

EED7002

EED6103

ETS5003

ETS5004

AEK7001

Unit Title

Teacher as Practitioner and
Researcher

Approaches to Teaching and
Learning

Literacy and Numeracy in
Secondary Education
Specialisation Curriculum and
Pedagogy A

Specialisation Curriculum and
Pedagogy B

Indigenous Perspectives in
Learning and Teaching

Year 2 (2026)

Unit
Code

EED7001

EED6105
ETS5006

EED7108

EED5102

EED6104

Unit Title

Research Methods in
Education
Inclusive Education

Specialisation Innovations in
Curriculum and Pedagogy

Capstone Research
Investigation

Curriculum and Multi-modal
Learning

Professional Practice and
Student Wellbeing

Unit
Type
Core

Core

Core
Core

Core

Core

Unit Type

Core

Core

Core

Capstone

Core

Capstone

Study
Period

1

Study
Period

1

2

This information is current at the publication date, September 2024.
It is provided as information only and does not form part of a contract between any person and Victoria University.
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Credit
Points

12

12

12

12

12

12

Credit
Points

12

12
12

24

12

12

Campus

VU Online

VU Online

VU Online
VU Online

VU Online

VU Online

Campus

VU Online

VU Online

VU
Online

VU Online

VU
Online

VU Online

Prerequisites

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil

ETS5003

Nil

Prerequisites

Nil

ETS5003,
ETS5004

LANTITE
EED7001

Nil

Nil
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YEAR 3 (2027)

Unit
Code

ETS5005

ETS5006

EED7004

Unit Title

Specialisation Assessment
and Reporting

Specialisation Innovations in
Curriculum and Pedagogy

Engaging with the Profession

Recommended Sequence for Placement
Here is a sequence you may wish to follow to successfully complete your placements and units.

Unit Type Study

Core

Core

Core

Period

1

2

3

Credit
Points

12

12

24

Campus

VU Online

VU Online

VU Online

Prerequisites

ETS5003,
ETS5004

ETS5003,
ETS5004

Successful
completion of
LANTITE

AEK7001,
Satisfactory
completion of
38 days
placement

Successful
completion of
LANTITE

Placement Block 1 (10 consecutive days):
To be completed after successful completion of your first unit and before the
successful completion of your 4th unit.

Placement Block 2 (10 consecutive days):
To be completed once you have completed Placement Block 1 and before successful completion of
your 7th unit.

Placement Block 3 (10 consecutive days):
To be completed once you have completed Placement Block 2 and before the completion of your 9th
unit.

Placement Block 4 (10 consecutive days):
To be completed once you have completed Placement Block 3 and before the completion of your
12th unit.

Placement Block 5 (20 consecutive days)
To be completed during your final unit EED7004 in any Study Period from 2 to 6, except Study
Period 1 of any given year due to summer school holiday closures.

This information is current at the publication date, September 2024.
It is provided as information only and does not form part of a contract between any person and Victoria University.
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