

The following course structure is designed to help students track their progress through the course.

COURSE DELIVERY PLAN 2025

Master of Teaching (Secondary Education) (Online Delivery)

Course code: EMES

VU Online				
College of Arts, Business, Law, Education and IT				
Full-time or Part-time				
26 months				
CSP and Full Fee. Fee information available from <u>https://www.vu.edu.au/study-at-vu/fees-</u> scholarships/course-tuition-fees				
Direct Application – <u>https://www.vu.edu.au/vu-online/master-of-teaching-secondary-</u> education-online				
N/A				
To attain the award of Master of Teaching (Secondary Education), students must successfully complete 192 credit points (equivalent to 14 units), consisting of:				
Twelve x 12 credit point units equivalent to 144 credit points and two x 24 credit point units equivalent to 48 credit points. Students must complete 60 days practical school placement. Please refer to the 'Essentials Guide' that will be sent to students via the University's Project Partnership Office for full information about placements.				
Unit (subject) and course information is available from the University course search site at vu.edu.au/course-search				
OR https://www.vu.edu.au/vu-online/master-of-teaching-secondary-education-online OR call 1300 986 111				
Associate Professor Leicha Bragg				
Email: Leicha.Bragg@vu.edu.au				
Students commencing a Victoria University Initial Teacher Education Program after July 1, 2016, are required to pass the Literacy and Numeracy Test for Initial Teacher Education Students (LANTITE) to be eligible to graduate from their Victorian Institute of Teaching-accredited program. Students are required to meet the benchmark for the LANTITE before they commence their 9 th unit of study. Students will need to monitor the VIT website for details in relation to the tests that will be considered; a link to advice and fact sheets about the test and to the external test provider. Refer to <u>www.vit.vic.edu.au</u> Go to the <u>Australian Council for Educational Research</u> website to register: https://teacheredtest.acer.edu.au/register				

NB: This course structure is subject to change

YEAR 1 (2025)

Unit Code	Unit Title	Unit Type	Study Period	Credit Points	Campus	Prerequisites
ETS5002	Teacher as Practitioner and Researcher	Core	1	12	VU Online	Nil
EED7002	Approaches to Teaching and Learning	Core	2	12	VU Online	Nil
EED6103	Literacy and Numeracy in Secondary Education	Core	3	12	VU Online	Nil
ETS5003	Specialisation Curriculum and Pedagogy A	Core	4	12	VU Online	Nil
ETS5004	Specialisation Curriculum and Pedagogy B	Core	5	12	VU Online	ETS5003
AEK7001	Indigenous Perspectives in Learning and Teaching	Core	6	12	VU Online	Nil

Year 2 (2026)

Unit Code	Unit Title	Unit Type	Study Period	Credit Points	Campus	Prerequisites
EED7001	Research Methods in Education	Core	1	12	VU Online	Nil
EED6105	Inclusive Education	Core	2	12	VU Online	
ETS5006	Specialisation Innovations in Curriculum and Pedagogy	Core	2	12	VU Online	ETS5003, ETS5004 LANTITE
EED7108	Capstone Research Investigation	Capstone	4	24	VU Online	EED7001
EED5102	Curriculum and Multi-modal Learning	Core	5	12	VU Online	Nil
EED6104	Professional Practice and Student Wellbeing	Capstone	6	12	VU Online	Nil

This information is current at the publication date, September 2024. It is provided as information only and does not form part of a contract between any person and Victoria University.

vu.edu.au

Victoria University CRICOS Provider No. 00124K (Melbourne), 02475D (Sydney).

YEAR 3 (2027)

Unit Code	Unit Title	Unit Type	Study Period	Credit Points	Campus	Prerequisites
ETS5005	Specialisation Assessment and Reporting	Core	1	12	VU Online	ETS5003, ETS5004
ETS5006	Specialisation Innovations in Curriculum and Pedagogy	Core	2	12	VU Online	ETS5003, ETS5004
						Successful completion of LANTITE
EED7004	Engaging with the Profession	Core	3	24	VU Online	AEK7001, Satisfactory completion of 38 days placement Successful completion of
						completion of LANTITE

Recommended Sequence for Placement

Here is a sequence you may wish to follow to successfully complete your placements and units.

- Placement Block 1 (10 consecutive days): To be completed after successful completion of your first unit and before the successful completion of your 4th unit.
- Placement Block 2 (10 consecutive days): To be completed once you have completed Placement Block 1 and before successful completion of your 7th unit.
- Placement Block 3 (10 consecutive days): To be completed once you have completed Placement Block 2 and before the completion of your 9th unit.
- Placement Block 4 (10 consecutive days): To be completed once you have completed Placement Block 3 and before the completion of your 12th unit.
- Placement Block 5 (20 consecutive days) To be completed during your final unit EED7004 in any Study Period from 2 to 6, except Study Period 1 of any given year due to summer school holiday closures.

This information is current at the publication date, September 2024. It is provided as information only and does not form part of a contract between any person and Victoria University.

vu.edu.au

Victoria University CRICOS Provider No. 00124K (Melbourne), 02475D (Sydney).